MRD 8-25-38

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEFT PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office
11-	13-1998 Attorney Docket No. <u>P7318-8004</u>
	Date:August 25. 1998
M	875756 atents and Trademarks:
rtease reco	documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
Tomoyuki KOBAYASHI; Kenji MIYAZAKI; Eiji NAGARA; Michiaki SASAYAMA; Mitsuo	Name: SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached?
Yes XX No	
	Street Address: 4-4, Nishitemma 2-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8565, Japan
XX AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange	of Name City:State:Zip:
Other	Additional pare(a) & address(a) attached
Execution Date: July 14, 1998	Yes XX No
is: July 14, 1998  A. Patent Application No.(s)  New Application	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: <u>Washington</u> State:_	8. Deposit account number:  14-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.  George E. Oram. Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 27,931	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true    August 25, 1998   Date     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 9569 FRAME: 0630

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

		the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR)		
	Sekisui Chemical Co.	, Ltd. residing at 4-4,	Nishitemma	
[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	2-chome, Kita-ku, Os	aka-shi, Osaka 530-8565	JAPAN	
11001000(00))				
	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled	t of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive ri	ght, title and interest to the	
Title of Invention			III IIIIIIIII	
*If the assignment s being filed offer the	RESIN FOAM AND METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING THEREOF  for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:			
iling of the application, this	*filed on	, Serial No		
ection must be completed]	(Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mu number and/or filing date hereon, w	rray & Oram is hereby authorized to in hen known)	sert the series code, serial	
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	continuing, divisional, reissue or re	xecute all papers necessary in connection eexamination applications thereof and applications as the ASSIGNEE may dee	also to execute separate	
	litigation, or other legal proceedin continuation, division, reissue or reex	execute all papers necessary in connect g which may be declared concerning amination thereof or Letters Patent or re E in every way possible in obtaining an tigation, or other legal proceeding.	this application or any issue patent issued thereon	
		rsigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed h	_ ,,	
Signature(s)]	Township Whom his	Tomoyuki Kobayashi	J. 1. 14 1998	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Hanii Mizaraki	Kenji Miyazaki	July 14, 1998	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Eiji nagara	Eiji Nagara	July 14, 1998	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Michiaki Sarayama	Michiaki Sasayama	TV/714.1998	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
litena Avil	Mituo OHKUBO	Mitsuo Okubo	July 14 1998	
litsuo Okubo	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME) PA	ATENT (DATE)	
RECORD	ED: 08/25/1998	REEL: 9569	9 FRAME: 0631	